

MIRA COSTA GIRLS GOLF

2023 ASK CAMPAIGN

Dear Parents.

We invite all families to participate in the optional 2023 ASK Campaign.

The cost of the **2023 ASK Campaign** is \$650. As you may know, all costs required to put your player on the course are funded by the **ASK Campaign** and fundraising (not the school). It covers uniforms, greens fees, range balls, tournament costs, transportation and of course, our coaches.

In fact, the **ASK Campaign** does not fully cover these costs. That's why we host the annual "Fun"raiser Golf Tournament, two game booths at the Hometown Fair and other fundraisers throughout the season.

We understand that not everyone is able to donate the full amount, but we are extremely appreciative of your support. We will talk more about the **ASK Campaign at our Parent Meeting on August 28, 2023.**

There are three ways to donate:

- Mail or drop your check, payable to MBX Foundation to: Debbie Fan at 552 2nd St, MB CA 90266. Please write your daughters name on the memo line and complete the attached form
- Online <u>www.mbxfoundation.org</u>
- Bring a check to the Parent Meeting

With your support of the **2023 ASK Campaign** and our additional fundraisers, we should be positioned for a successful 2023 Mira Costa Girls Golf season.

Questions about the ASK? You can email, call or text me. I'd enjoy speaking with you!

Janet Wyse, Booster President

*All donations are tax-deductible. You will receive a donation receipt from MBX Foundation. Your donation in no way affects your athlete's ability to participate in MCHS Girls Golf.

If mailing a check, please detach the section below and include it with your donation

Your name:	
Athlete's name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Mailing Address	

*Make out one check for your donation (separate from uniform, merchandise and apparel purchases) and mail to: Debbie Fan 552 2nd Street, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

The Mira Costa Girl's Golf Boosters operates under the framework of the MBX Foundation, which is a Federal Tax Exempt Organization – (FEIN 02-0603467) Donations to MBX go directly to the Girl's Golf program and are tax deductible to the full extent of the law.